ISLAMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), VANIYAMBADI
MAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 - 2015

8 NO PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. Rs Rs. Rs
Amount brought forward from last year 1 TEACHING STAFF
i SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT Pay 29,176,652.00
a |Special Fees 191,943 37 SPECIAL PAY ’ 36,000 00
b |Laboratory Fees 17,372.00 GP. 6,179,225.00
4 Identity Card - DA 36,494 ,625.00
d |Medical lees 22,22500 HRA 1,149,400.00
e |SAF - MA . 81,100 00
{ Calendar Fees 6,348.00 Total 73,117,002.00 73,117,002 00
¢ |Magazine Fees .
h |Library Fees - 2 NON-TEACHING STAFF
Total 237,888.37 237,888.37 PAY 3,459,695 00
G.P. 892,994.00
2 |Matriculation and University Regn. Fees 1,000.00 DA iy 4,443,655.00
u General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 98,974.00 HRA 251,195.00
"4 |Approved Staff Salary Ac 3,887.00 MA 39,635.00
_ 8 University Grants Commission Ac 324,715.68 SPECIAL PAY 1,440.00
& UGC (Autonomous) Account 1,371,761.00 Total 9,088,614.00 9,088,614 .00
D.S.T. & D.B.T. Grants Account 2,424 877.00
Non-Salary Ac 34412 16 a Arrears Bi'ls 3,509,820.0C
N.S.S. Regular Activities Ac 1,064.00 b S.L.S. Bills 1,817,690.00
M..o N.S.S. Corpus Fund Ac 12,293.00 Total 5,327,510.00 5,327,510.00
41 |Income from Endowment 675,050.00 c Pongal Bonus/Exgratia 145,000.00
12  |Subscriptions and Donations - d Festival Advance 260,000.00
e TPF 5,075,044 .00
ACTUAL RECEIPTS Total 5,480,044 00 5,480,044.00
Tuition Fees 105,250.00
Add: Fine 8,409.00 f RETIREMENT BENEFITS
Less: Refund 375.00 DCRG 6,000,000.00
Total 113,284.00 113,284.00 SPFGS 205,102.00
Final SLS 6,182,191.00
LOPA 1,469,983.00
Total 13,857,276.00 13,857,276.0C |
5,199,207.21 106,870,445 00 |



Q\Q,N»\,W

50% OF Electriity payment by Mgt.

297,079.00

-
S NO. PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT J
5,199,207.21 106,870,446.00
14 |Application and Registration Fees 46,655.00 g Annexure C 125,466.00
15 |Matriculation and University Reg. Fees 352,635.00
Less: Refund 7,065.00 3 Unapproved Staff Salary 1,818,431.00
345,570.00 345,570.00 Less: Refund 12,000.00
16 |Admissionfees 20,100.00 1,806,431.00 1,806,431.00
Less: Refund 425.00 REPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
19,675.00 19,675.00 a Furniture Repairs Ac 25,000.00
17 |SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT b Ordinary Repairs and Upkeeps Ac 328.00
@ |Special Fees 2,167,261.00 C Water Pumpset Repairs Ac -
‘b |Laboratory Fees 2,509,021.00 ) 25,328.00 25,328.00
¢ |ldentity Card - d Contingent Expenses 579,271.00
d |Medical Fees 24,060.00
. @ |SAF 37,460.00 e Land Tax 152.00
{ |Calendar Fees 187,200.00
. @ |Magazine Fees 280,950.00 f Endowment Maintenance - 95,200.00
& B |Library Fees 604,800.00 g Repair & Renovation Account: -
. Total 5,810,752.00 5,810,752.00 h Endowment Property Tax 167,416.00
262,616.00 262,616.00
GRANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT. i Application and Registration Ac 68,650.00
Advance Salary Grant 82,205,616.00
Arrears Bills 3,509,820.00 4 SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
S.L.S. Bills 1,817,690.00 Special Fees 2,290,000.00
= Laboratory Fees 2,780,804.00
Total 87,533,126.00 87,533,126.00 Identity Card -
Medical Fees 23,820.00
Pongal Bonus/Exgratia 145,000.00 SAF 37,000.00
Festival Advance 260,000.00 Calendar Fees 170,000.00
TPF 5,075,044 .00 Magazine Fees 387,500.00 -
Total 5,480,044.00 5,480,044.00 Library Fees 636,068.00 :
RETIREMENT BENEFITS Total 6,325,192.00 6,325,192.00
DCRG 6,000,000.00
SPFGS 205,102.00 5 Matriculation and University Registration 332,6823.00
Final SLS 6,182,191.00 6 General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 40,100.00
LOPA 1,469,983.00
Total 13,857,276.00 13,857,276.00




AR A AW ﬂ

19
[
b

)

4/

21
FL

n

h

i
n

CAIN T NCULMIND 2 1N A v

= =)

SCHOLARSHIPS

Backward Class Scholarship

Most Backward Class

Govt of India SC Scholarship

Govt of India ST Scholarship

Scheduled Caste Converted to Christianity (SCC)
Govt. of India - Minority Welfare Scholarship
Total

General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposit
IGNIT Registration Fees

UGC Grants
LESS: Remittance to the UGC

UGC Autonomous Grant
Grant from Central Institute of Classical Tamil

Grant from NCPUL
D.B.T. Grant
D.S.T. Grant
DST Travel Grant

N S.S. Grants
Regular Activities
Special Camp
RRC

lotal Grants

Miscellaneous Fees
Gales of old batteries

1,707,979.00
781,762.00
1,437,699.00
365,984.00
6,440.00
2,422,600.00
6,722,464.00

4,357,931.00
247,436.00
4,110,495.00

100.00
74,000.00
74,100.00

118,589,384 .21

6,722,464.00

72,100.00
9,000.00

4,110,495.00
1,600,000.00
54.00

25,000.00

115,707.00

74,100.00

SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS

Backward Class Scholarship

Most Backward Class

Govt of India SC Scholarship

Govt of India ST Scholarship

Scheduled Caste Converted to Christianity (SCC)
Govwt. of India - Minority Welfare Scholarship
Total

UGC GRANTS ACCOUNT

Additional Assistance: Equipments

Career & Oo::m.m___:m

Coaching Class for ENT: Equipments

ENT: Contingencies

ENT: Remuneration to Teachers

Coaching for NET: Contingency

NET: Honorarium, T.A. to the Resource Persons
NET: Books

Remedial Coaching: Equipments

Remedial Coaching: Contingency

Remedial Coaching: Remuneration to Teachers

UG Development: Books

UG Development. Equipments
Swimming Pool

Equal Opportunity Centre in Colleges
Honorarium to the Coordinator : IQAC
IQAC: Contingency

IQAC: ICT: Communication Expenses
IQAC: Office Equipments

Seminars

NCPUL Seminar

Minor Research Project

Indoor Sports Stadium

Outdoor Stadium & Gymnasium Building
PBG: Capital Assets

PBG: Grants in Aid

1,707,979.00
781,762.00
1,437,699.00
365,984.00
6,440.00
2,422,600.00
6,722,464 .00

705,565.00
94,350.00
40,500.001

7,550.00
28,400.00
744.00
3,250.00
25.00
2,050.00
2,737.00

154,224.00

820.00
2,150.00
2.075376.00,
7,142.00
12,000.00
4,100.00
64,511.00
44,056.00 |
473,770.00
25,000.00
26,445.00
~31,000.00/]

_8.000.00 |

49,510.00

14

268,387.00

116,436,275 00

6,722,464.00

|

4,131,606 00




Lol A A0

AU

- -f

AR TICULARKS UF INGUNIE AMOUN | AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
- 131,318,304.21 127,290,401 00
N.S.S Corpus Fund 3,940.00 Bank Charges (U.G.C.) 743.00
Bank Interest (N.S.S. Regular Activities) 611.00 Bank Charges (Autonomous) 1,029.00
Transfer of Markers Pay 12,000.00 Bank Charges (D.S.T.) 419.00
Recovery of Salary 1,001.00 Bank Charges (N.S.S. Regular Activities)
HOD of B.Com (F & A) 23,221.00 Bank Charges (Corpus Fund)
Dr. M. Bgsha 2,500.00 DBT Expenses
HOD of Tamil 26,445.00 Consumables 198,088.00
M/s. Ahmed Info Tech. 65,475.00 Contingency 14,230.00
Total 117,641.00 117,641.00 Manpower 288,000.00
Travel 22,910.00
Amount contributed by the Management 3,117,621.50 DST Travel Grant 115,707.00
DST Expenses
Equipments : Research Facility 11,797.00 \
Equipments : Teaching Facility 1,769,200.00 7
Netweorking 133,763.00
Autonomous Expenses > 1,948,644 .00
Total 4,504,530.00 4,504,530.00
9 Purchase of Battery 257,190.00
10 N.S.S.: Regular Activities Expenses 15,780.00
Special Camp -
Utensils & Kitchen Articles -
RRC
Total 15,780.00 15,780.00
11 Advances sanctioned:
HOD of History 10,000.00
Director of Physical Education 1,918.00 ’
Carier Guidance Cell 3,895.00 \
Total 15,813.00 15,813.00
134,571,118.71 132,083,714.00 |




-~

+ NO.

s

=2V \ -\ ,«W
PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUN |
134,571,118.71 132,083,714 00
12 CLOSING BALANCES:

SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Special Fees 16,408.00

. Laboratory Fees -
Identity Card -
Medical Fees 15,239.37
SAF 460.00
Calendar Fees 4,828.00
Magazine Fees -
Library Fees i -
Total 36,935.37 36,935.37
Matriculation and University Regn. Fees 13,947.00
General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 130,974.00
Approved Staff Salary Ac . 4,706.00
University Grants Commission Ac 689,309.68
UGC (Autonomous) Grants Account 1,583,039.00
D.S.T. & D.B.T. Grants Account 15,370.00
Non-Salary Ac 10,995.66
N.S.S. Regular Activities Ac- 1,122.00
N.S.S. Corpus Fund Ac 1,006.00

TOTAL

134,571,118.71

TOTAL

134,571,118.71

CERTIFICATE

{ On behalf of the Management, | hereb
it relates to scholarships or to articles for which a s

7 1hereby certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly stated and supported by proper vouchers.

v

wmomm4>x< >ZO Oowmmmvozcmz._.

(

e

IPAL

Irvyas

y certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under item
pecial grant is sanctionable under the Grant-in-aid Code.

FAR?

s 1 to 6 have been actually incurred and no part of




ISLAMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), VANIYAMBADI
MAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 - 2016

“5.NO. PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
| Amount brought forward from last year 1 TEACHING STAFF
1 SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT Pay 30,794,790.00
a Special Fees 16,408.00 SPECIAL PAY 36,000.00
b Laboratory Fees * . G.P: 6,283,000.00
[o Identity Card - DA 42 ,467,797.00
d Medical Fees 15,239.37 HRA 1,166,200.00
e SAF 460.00 MA 83,300.00
f Calendar Fees 4,828.00 Total 80,831,087.00 80,831,087.00
g Magazine Fees -
h Library Fees - 2 NON-TEACHING STAFF
Total 36,935.37 36,935.37 PAY 3,215,090.00
G.P. 796,200.00
| Matriculation and University Regn. Fees 13,947.00 DA 4,593,498.00
j General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 130,974.00 HRA 228,340.00
k  |Approved Staff Salary Ac 4,706.00 MA 37,300.00
| University Grants Commission Ac 689,309.68 SPECIAL PAY . 1,440.00
m |UGC (Autonomous) Account 1,583,039.00 Total 8,871,868.00 8,871,868.00
n D.S.T. & D.B.T. Grants Account 15,370.00
n Non-Salary Ac 10,995.66 PAY ARREARS
0 N.S.S. Regular Activities Ac 1,122.00 b D.A. Arrears 1,426,204.00
p N.S.S. Corpus Fund Ac 1,006.00 (o] Pay Arrears 7,490,115.00
d SILES. 1,907,099.00
2 Income from Endowment 829,295.00 e LOPA: TS 365,700.00
3 Subscriptions and Donations - f NTS 714,063.00
Total 11,903,181.00 11,903,181.C0
4 ACTUAL RECEIPTS
a Tuition Fees 120,125.00 g Pongal Bonus/Exgratia 160,000.00
Add: Fine 18,574.00 h Festival Advance 330,000.00
Less: Refund 1,125.00 | TPF 5,174,150.00
Total 137,574.00 137,574.00 Total 5,664,150.00 5,664,150.00
b Application and Registration Fees 45,265.00 ,
c Matriculation and University Reg. Fees 360,320.00 RETIREMENT BENEFITS d
d Admission Fees 20,875.00 j DCRG 2,668,134.00
Less: Refund 875.00 20,000.00 k SPFGS 107,053.00 2,775,187.00
Annexure C 150,455.00
3,879,858.71 110,195,928.00




SNO_

SN, PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE | AMOUNT AMOUNT
. 3,879,858.71 110,195,928 .00
I SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
a Special Fees 2,401,282.00 3 Unapproved Staff Salary 1,602,450 00
b Laboratory Fees 2,951,888.00 4 REPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
c Medical Fees 24.540.00 a Furniture Repairs Ac 300.00
d SAF 39,365.00 b Ordinary Repairs and Upkeeps Ac 2,385.00
e Calendar Fees 196,465.00 (e Water Pumpset Repairs Ac -
f Magazine Fees 295,000.00 2,685.00 2,685.00
g Library Fees * 638,500.00 5 Contingent Expenses 599,217.00
Total 6,547,040.00 6,547,040.00
6 Land Tax 302.00
5 GRANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT.
a Advance Salary Grant 89,702,955.00 7 Endowment Maintenance 204,900.00
PAY ARREARS a Repair & Renovation Account: -
b D.A. Arrears 1,426,204.00 b Endowment Property Tax 136,248.00
¢ |Pay Arrears 7,490,115.00 341,148.00 341,148.00
d S:L.S. 1,907,099.00 8 Application and Registration Ac 41,750.00
e LOPA: TS 365,700.00
f NTS 714,063.00 9 SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Total 101,606,136.00 | 101,606,136.00 a Special Fees 2,064,370.00
b [Laboratory Fees ) 3,344,268.00
: c Medical Fees 24,190.00
g Pongal Bonus/Exgratia 160,000.00 d SAF 39,300.00
h Festival Advance 330,000.00 e Calendar Fees 170,000.00
| TPF 5,174,150.00 _ f Magazine Fees 387,500.00
Total 5,664,150.00 5,664,150.00 g Library Fees 580,677.00
RETIREMENT BENEFITS
j DCRG 2,668,134.00 Total 6,610,305.00 6,610,305.00
k SPFGS 107,053.00
Total 2,775,187.00 2,775,187.00 10 Matriculation and University Registration 342,209.00
11 General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 61,400.00
6 [SCHOLARSHIPS
a Backward Class Scholarship 1,627,053.00 12 SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS
b Most Backward Class 798,343.00 a Backward Class Scholarship 1,627,053.00
c Govt of India SC Scholarship 2,039,725.00 b Most Backward Class 798,343.00
d Govt of India ST Scholarship 506,015.00 o3 Govt of India SC Scholarship 2,039,725.00 s
e |Govt of India ADC Scholarship 19,370.00 d Govt of India ST Scholarship 506,015.00
f Govt. of India Minorities Post Matric Scholarship - 5] Govt of India ADC Scholarship 19,370.00
Total 4,890,506.00 4,890,506.00 f Govt. of India Minorities Post Matric Scholarship -
Total 4,890,506.00 4,890,506.00

125,362,877.71

124,687,900.00




3 v Page No.3
(S.NG. PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT _
125,362,877.71 124,687,900 00
7 General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposit 73,800.00 13 UGC GRANTS ACCOUNT
Less: Refund 4,000.00 a Coaching Class for ENT: Remuneration to Teachers 60,300.00
69,800.00 69,800.00 b Honorarium to the Coordinator (IQAC) 36,000.00
o} | Q A C: Contingency Alc 102,021.00
8 IGNIT Registration Fees 16,950.00 d IQAC:ICT: Communication Expenses 5,699.00
v e Library Seminar A/c 6,800.00
9 UGC Grants 911,895.00 f Seminars Alc 35,000.00
a UGC Autonomous Grant 958,757.00 g Office Equipments (IQAC) A/C 20,000.00 -
b Grant from Central Institute of Classical Tamil h PBG: Capital Assets: Fixtures Alc 24,570.001
c Grant from State Government of Tamil Nadu B i PBG: Grant in Aid General A/c 42 .883.00
d Grant from NCPUL j Remedial Coachings: Remuneration to Teachers 6,000.00
e D.B.T. Grant 672,595.00 k Sports & Infrastructure Development 1,000,000.00-
f |D.S.T. Grant - _ Swimming Pool A/c 451,655.001
m Bank Charges (U.G.C.) 35.00
10 [N.S.S. Grants n Bank Charges (Autonomous) 75.00
a Regular Activities 133,500.00 0 Bank Charges (D.S.T.) 102.00
b Special Camp = p Bank Charges (N.S.S. Regular Activities)
c RRC - q Bank Charges (Corpus Fund) |
Total Grants 133,500.00 133,500.00 r D.B.T. Expenses:
S Contingency 20,000.00
11 |N.S.S. Corpus Fund 3,805.00 t Equipments -
12  |Bank Interest (N.S.S. Regular Activities) 32.00 u Consumables 273,119.00
13 |Bank Interest (Copus Fund) 134.00 v Manpower 345,600.00
Bank Interest (DBT) 2,687.00 w Travel 29,750.00
14 |Transfer of Markers Pay 12,000.00 X Autonomous Expenses v 2,022,670.00
15 |Recovery of Salary (Approved Staff) 2,066.00 Total 4,482,279.00 4,482,279.00
15A |Recovery of Salary (Unapproved Staff) 97,786.00
16  |Registration Fees - 14 (a) IN.S.S.: Regular Activities Expenses 66,067.00
Miscellaneous Receipts 11,150.00 Special Camp. 67,500.00 .
Total 133,567.00 133,567.00
17 |Advances recovered
a HOD of History 10,000.00 b IGNITE 925.00
b HOD of Business Management 300,000.00
c Director of Physical Education 1,918.00 15 Advances sanctioned: ¢
d Coordinator of Career Guidance 3,895.00 a Dr. H. Abdul Jaffar Ali 250.00 h
Total 315,813.00 315,813.00 b H.O.D. of Tamil 24,795.00
c HOD of Urdu & Arabic 12,707.00
18 |Amount contributed by the Management 1,896,599.00 d HOD of Chemistry 6,200.00
e HOD of Bio - Chemistry 300,000.00
130,468,446.71 129,304,671.00




; Faas ik T Page No.4
S.NO. PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
130,468,446.71 129,304,671 00
f HOD of Commrce (F & A) 2,243.00
g HOD of Business Management 769.00
h Director of Physical Education 7,293.00
i Graphic Arts Printers 300,000.00
Total 654,257.00 654,257.00
16 |CLOSING BALANCES:
SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT
a Special Fees -
b Laboratory Fees -
c Medical Fees 487.37
d SAF 525.00
e Calendar Fees 11,646.00
f Magazine Fees 5
g Library Fees 19,647.00
Total 32,305.37 32,305.37
I Matriculation and University Regn. Fees 32,058.00
j General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 139,374.00
k Approved Staff Salary Ac 5,891.00
I University Grants Commission Ac 112,175.68
m  [UGC (Autonomous) Grants Account 18,189.00
n D.S.T. & D.B.T. Grants Account 32,981.00
n Non-Salary Ac 130,445.66
0 N.S.S. Regular Activities Ac 1,154.00
p N.S.S. Corpus Fund Ac 4,945.00
TOTAL 130,468,446.71 TOTAL 130,468,446.71
CERTIFICATE

1. On behalf of the Management, | hereby certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under items 1 to 6 have been actually incurred and no part of
it relates to scholarships or to articles for which a special grant is sanctionable under the Grant-in-aid Code.

2. I hereby certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly stated and supported by proper vou

113/1 4
SECRETARY AND CORRESPONDENT
o\ PEANTN AN .‘wr..n..J.

P T ar T R




e ot hs e ae dast yedl
and EE e MG

Pt e
_?.\_ TR R AT AR
_ [T ORI IRV IR

PRCRTICOIR T S £ Y 5] & i
G e SH1atf 8 iy Ac
c Carants Comrmission Ac

Salary s
PN Regaa Aotivities AC

N Corpas Funag A

cowment
Subsonpticns and Donatens

AL THAL RECEIRTS

I nfees

[ B R

v_ s Retund

1] egas

avor and Registratior Fees
caiauan and University Reg Fees
Adnissicn Fees

[ ens Hetund

1 Fees
d'Lau Cauticn Deposits

et i 84 e A —— e e e st i e e 8 e e

(U T OHOMOUS). VARIYAMEADI

AN FINANCIAL STAVL R T OR THE YEAR 2016 - 2017

MOoUNT ]

SR
487 37

525 00

11 646.0C

19 647 00

24 608 0C
8 37300

©C4 500 0C
75471 00
37500
111666 00

14 500 00
2G0 CC

Cas
)

s

L L S—

2
N

o
[im]

o

b e S

N

n

(o]

@

<

)]

Ny ~J

c
N
\C

—

r

o
o
~

—

=

©)

PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE

AN

7 I ACCHING STAFF
oy
P CIAL PAY

' 1

ti
| 3/
(RIRVAN
I

oA

NON TEACHING STAFF

PPAY

G

1Y

FHRA

M A

SPECIAL PAY .
Iota!

PAY ARREARS
DA Arears AGP Arrears. S.G Arrears SLS bill &
i’ D incrementa! Arrears bill of Teaching & Non-
leaching Stafi

SIS RETIRED

PAY ARREARS TS
LOFA TS

lotal

PPongal Bonus/Exgratia
t estival Advance

(NR]
[otal

32.380.446 00
36 000 0C
6.717.000 OC
49 863 10100
1,285,200 GO
90.800 0C
90,372 547 30
3.346 080 00
792 040 00
5225458 0

(e
S SRR A |
I NS
s ]
| 2 |
Lo B
Q0

c
Fan
5
s
<o
(05]
=
S

)
(a2
N

9.78

W
0
w
€«
(ew]
(v

187.000.00
319000 00
5.220.030.00
5687 43000

N N
]
X
&
<)
«
<
3

(R

S 640 708

0

(e}

mw Nm,w RIS
\




o T

-~

[{e]

o

a o

«© —- @

m

]

o aono oo o

SPECIAL FEES ACCCUNT
mamm,\n Fees
oraory Fees
§m9 cal Fees
SAF
Caendar Fees,
Magazine Fees
Library Fees

Total

Grant
PAY ARREARS

Advance Saiafy

Pk D
Non- Teaching Staff

SLS RETIRED
PAY ARREARS TS
LOPA

Total

Pongai Bonus/Exgratia
Festuval Advance

TPF

Total

RETIREMENT BENEFITS
DCRG

SPFGS

Total

SCHOLARSHIPS

Backward Class Scholarship
Most Backward Class
Scheduled Caste Scholarship
Scheduled Tribe Scholarship

Total

GRANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT

DA Arrears. AGF Arears S.G Arrears SLS bill &
incremental Ar-ears bill of Teaching &

Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity

100

~l

N

—

—

Is

(5] _I\)

109,

7 300.00
250.00
728 00

- ) =~ O W
N
o
o
o
(=]

DN =
(-)(A-)(O(D(AJM

013.255.00/"

(@]
o0
[{e]
N

45 00«

608 605.00,"

6 £08 605 .00 4

\

373147 00 &~

797 194 G0

157 000 08
310.000 001

.220.030.007
687030 00 |~ 5687 030.00
A
-

00C.000.007]
116 624 00 4
116 624 00

468 842 00

'79£.609.00

380.065.00
441.895 00

16.580 00
102.291.00

109 797 194 00 *

S\ \

2 116 624 0C |

4102 991 ooA

nw N W

AL

RETIREMENT BENEFITS
DCRG

SPFGS

Annexure C

Unapproved Staff Salary

RERPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
Furniture Repairs Ac

Ordinary Repairs and Upkeeps Ac
Water Pumpsel Repairs Ac

Contingent Expenses
Land Tax

Endowment Maintenance
Repair & Renovation Account.
Endowment Property Tax
Application and Registration Ac
SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Special Fees

Laboratory Fees

Medical Fees

SAF

Calendzr Fees

Magazine Fees

Library Fees

Matriculation and University Registration
General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits

SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS

Backward Class Scholarship
Most Backward Class
Scheduled Caste Scholarship
Scheduled Tribe Scholarship

Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity

Total

AMOUNT TAMOURNT
Rs " Rs ,
| 115482 224 00 |
2,000 000 0T |
116,624 00 |  2.116.624 00
| 214,230 €0
; 270.514 (10
2.60C 00
3,560 00
6,160 00 6.160 00 |
641 418 Q0
i 302.00
99600 0C
253,726.00 |
353,326 00 | 353,326 00
52.750 00
2 460,875 00
3.316.429.00
22 76C 00
40,000.00
150,000 00
400 000.00
708 451 00
7.098.515 00 7.098 515 00
343850 00
72.100 00
..\
1.468.842 00
795,608.00
1.380.065 00

441,895 00
16.580 .00
4,102.991.00

4.102.991 .00

13030 86 7°

e A e

©31.757.004 OC




%
=
O

e
LS I

1N
12
13

14
15
15A
16
16A

®© QOO0 T

18

General Ca.tion
Less Refiind

and Lab Caution Deposit

UGC Gran's

UGC Autorombus Grant

N.S. S Corpus Fund

Bank Interest IN S.S Regular Activities)
Bank _Em:mn. {Cepus Fund)

Bank Interes: (DBT)

Bank _Em:mm.. (UGC)

Transfer of Merkers Pay

Recovery of Sala : (Approved Staff]
Recovery ¢f Sz'an
Registration Fees
Miscellanecuz Recelpts

' (Unapproved Staff;

Advances recovered

HOD of Tarn

H.O.D. of Urdu & Arabic

H.O D of Chemistry

H.O.D of Bio-Chemistry

HOD ofBCom. F&A

H O .D. of Business Adminstraticn
Director of Pnysial Education
Graphic Art Printers

Total

Amount coritributed by the Management

_ 84 60G 0

b 1 S T e P 8 AN

i 84 600 00 |

7.500 0C
12 707 00
6.200 00
300.000.00
2.243 00
768.00
7.293.00
300,000.00
636.712 00

UGC GRANTS AC

COUN:G
Equai Opportunity Centre in Oo__momm

£.944 CO

131 757,004 00

O b 5 b 2

IQAC Honcrarium tc Coordinator 12.000 00
IQAC. Contingency 4,002 0C
Major Research Project Dr S Syed Shafi 4582600
Seminars 4066000 |
UGC Autonomous Grant _
Guest/Visiting Faculty Alc 13 000 00 |
Orentation & Re-Training of Teachers Alc 4444500 !
Redesigning Courses & Bev of Teaching/Learning Mat 131.250.00 _
Workshops and Seminars Ajc 164.351.00
Examination Reforms A/c 57.000 0C
Office Eqpt Teaching Aids & .an Egpts Alc 265 057 00
Furniture for Office. Classrcoms Lib & Labs Alc 450 387 004"
Library Equipment. Books/Journals Alc 87 865.00 _
Expenditure on Meetings of Gov Body & Commitiees 222.011.00
Honorarium to the COE 96 000.0C
Renovaticns and Repairs - 458 441 00
_ Extension Activities A/c 18,305.00
m |Bank Charges (UG C) 2900 i
n |Bank Charges (Autonomous; 551 00
¢ |Bank Charges (D.S.T ) 130.00
£ |Bank Charges (N S.S. Reguiar Activities) -
g |Bank Charges {Corpus Fund) -
r|FIST Maintenance & Repairs 5450 00
s Total Z2 737 704 00 2937 704 ¢
t
u |Advances sanctioned to
636.712 0 v |H.O.D of History 2.060 00
\<< HOD of Bio - Chemistry 3,900.00
1 730.579 00 4 HOD of Commrce (F & A) 300,000.00
HOD of Business Management 3.296 00
H O D of Commerce 12,000.0C
Total 321,256 00 321.258
134,215 95/

[am]
(=3




>0\ b=\ PG -\7 (4H)
[SNO PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT |
i A Rs . Rs . Rs Rs )
134,952,083.71 134,215,964 00
CLOSING BALANCES
SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT
a |Special Fees 10.525 00
b |Laboratory Fees 19,730.00
¢ [Medical Fees 797.37
* d |SAF -
e |Calendar Fees 39.216.00
f  |Magazine Fees -
G |Library Fees .
Total 70.268 37 70.268 37
b |Matriculation and University Regn Fees 38.228.00
¢ |General Caution and Lab. Caution Deposits 151.874.00
d |Approved Staff Salary Ac 15.065.00
e |University Grants Commission (C.D ) Ac 90.200 68
f University Grants Commission (S.B ) Ac 1.167.00
g UGC (Autonomous) Grants Account 198.295 00
h [DST Grants Account - 24 528 00
[ DBT Grant Account 8.723 00
] Non-Salary Ac 128,046.66
k [NSS Account 9.724 00
TOTAL 134,952,083.71 TOTAL 134,952,083.71
CERTIFICATE . . 3
1 On behalf of the Management, | hereby certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under items 1 to 6 have been actually incurred and no part of
it relates to scholarships or to articles for which a special grant is sanctionable under the Grant-in-aid Code
2" | hereby certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly stated and supported by .uﬁonmﬁ vouchers -
. 4
(A, e
-5 4 p
PRINCIPAL ° SECRETARY AND CORRESPONDENT
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & CORRESPONDENT

ISLAMIAK COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ISLAMIAH COLLEGEZZTONOMOUS)
. .ﬁuzmiim\»o_ .2 : VANIYAMEB Z:

-< Qﬁ//f\v\



TONQWMOLY
.wz?.« FOR THE

Sh VANIYANBAD!
mrk\.ﬁ-\o.m

= \.(‘

& _,;..__._ MZN._?O_Iﬂ HJQ.Z.‘

o ey

TReTT PARTISULARS GE INCOWE

NG | PARVWULARS GE INCOWE 1 T AMOUNT "] SNO ] T " PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE | _AMOUNT |
i : i Rs | Re
m TEACHING STAFF
L Pay 316,76 730 00
P2 10 525 00 SFPECIAL PAY 36 008G 0u
i 2'ory reas 19,730 00 GP 22,500 00
< identity Card . DA 796,572 C0
| ¢ |Medca: Fees 797 37 HRA 82 400 00
L e SAF MA @1 300 00
I 7 PaiendacFees 3¢ 216.00 Tota 9380550200 | 9,380550200
“ ;nun ing nmmm o
|~ {Lbrary Fees 2 |NON TEACHING STAFF
w .._o”m 70.268 37 70 268 27 PAY 6199 840.00
_ GP 5,34.100 00
8 _ | riversity m@: Fees 38 228.00 DA 41.23.881 00
: b ‘ ab Caution Degostts 151,874 00 HRA 3,57 840 00
Lok tafi Selary Ac 15.065 00 MA 62,000 09
! nivers:ity Grants Commiss:ion (CD) Ac G0.200 68 SPECIAL PAY 2 260 00
i £ oan Jniversity Grants Commiss'on (8B} Ac 1.167.00 Total 1,12,80.541 GO 1,12 80,541 ¢
w _ UGC {Autonomous) Account 198 29500 3
] i o |DST. Grants Account 24 528 00 @ Pay Arrears, SLS 15,48 70€ 00
w DBT Grant Account . 8.722.00 b Ponga! Bonus/Exgratia S0.000 00
£ q  |Nen-Salary Ac 1,28.046 65 ¢ Festival Advance. TS 1,60.000 0C
i ' N.8.& Regular Activities Ac . §.724 G0 ! Festival Advance: NTS 150000 0C
i 2 |Income from Endowmerit 6,64.120.00 e |TPF 1,10,61,557 00
W 3 Subscriptrons and Donaticis - t Retired NTS  Pay Arrears
¢ g Provisional Tax 250,275 00
m 4 ACTUAL RECEIPTS
\ “ a Tuton Fees 2€.37500 RETIREMENT BENEFITS
. ! Adar Fine €,459.00 by DCRG £.08.295.0C
: m Less Refund - ' SPFGS 71 008.0C 479 307 60
Total §2,244 .00 92 €44 GO J Annexure C 1.14.954 00
. K cproved Staff Salary Recovery 14379760
H b Apolicetion and mm,b_m:m won Fees 83.27C G0 ) Unapproved Staft mm_m_‘: 17 02,880 00
: ¢ IMatricuiation and University Reg. Fees 2,47.285CC
o lagnussion Fees 19 525 00 ¢ IREPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
§ Less Refunc 62500 182,900 00 ¢ 3 Furniture Repairs Ac 1:5.0C
: 5 eps AC 5& 526 00
58 636 00 58.536 00
M | |
& . I IR NS (S I - S | [ —
. | (- 7 e S S ey soesmert SRS SO v - = 5., i . ..“.I‘l S —— —_— S S -

s



“t

B e Tt

P 5

so1F ~N\¢

u -0 a0 oW

o W D

©@ - o Q O

K

T Q0 O L~

o

AMOUNT

\a)

PARTICULARS OF &

PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT | SNO -XPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT |
_ 19.52 548 71 . 12.12,16.255 00 |
SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT 5 Contingent Expenses 7 04 350 00
Speciai Fees 22 82,860 00 5 Land Tax 16500 |
Laboratory Fees 34 21 837 00 . i
Medical Fees 23.370 00 7 Endowment Expenses ﬁ
SAF 38 860 00 3 Endowment Maintenance 1.06.100 0C
Calendar Fees 1.93 600 00 o) Repair & Renovation Account -
Magazine Fees 2.90.950 60 c Endowment Property Tax 4,34 418 .00
Library Fees 6.13,440 00 Total 540.518.00 540518 0C
Total 688 65.017 00 68 65.017.00 3 Application and Registration Ac 43 600 00
GRANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Advance Salary Grant 10.50,86 043 00 Special Fees 23,45527 00
Pay Arrears, SLS 19.48.706 00 E] Laboratory Fees 35,05,727 00
Total 10,70.34.749 00 | 1070.34,749.00 0 Medical Fees 15,540 00
o SAI 39,000.00
Salary Recovery (Approved Staff) 1.13.797.00 d Calendar Fees 1.55,000 00
Pongal Bonus/Exgratia 80,000.00 2 Magazine Fees 4,00.000 0C
Festival Advance TS 1,60.000.00 f Library Fees 6.25.864 00
Festival Advance NTS 1 .50,000.00 Q Total 70,86.658 00 70,686,658 00
TPE 1,10,61,557.00
Matriculation and University Registration 367,060 00
RETIREMENT BENEFITS General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits 68.600 00
DCRG 4.08.299.00 10 SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS
SPFGS 71,008 00 11 Backward Class Schelarship 13,51,659 00
Totai 4,79.307 .00 4,79.307 00 12 Most Backward Class 8,35.658 CO
Retired NTS Pay Arrears - a Scheduled Caste Scholarship 10,36.080.00
Provisional Tax 2.50.275 00 b Scheduled Tribe Scholarship 2.86.200 00
c Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity 8.510.00
SCHOLARSHIPS d Total 35,28,107 00 3528,107 00
Backward Class Scholarship 13.51.659.00 e
Most Backward Class 8,35.658.00 UGC Grant
Scheduled Caste Scholarship 10.3€,080 00 Up-Gradation of Syliabus on Regular Basis 2,18.507 00
Scheduled Tribe Scholarship 2,96.200 00 i3 Orientation & Re-Training of Teachers Alc 28,265 00
Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity 851000 2 Redesigning Courses & Dev of Teaching/Learning Mat 60,250 00
Total 35,28 107 00 35,28,107 00 b Workshops and Seminars Afc 2.45 806 C0O
c Examination Reforms A/c 43,500 00
General Caution and Lab Caution Deposit 88.390.00 d Furniture for Office, Classrooms. Lib Egpts & Books 4.02 403.00
Less Refund - 5 Renovations and Repairs A/C 3,95 410 C0
88.390 00 88 390 00 { Extension Activities Alc 34,.524.00
Grants from Government Agencies g Office Eqpt, Teaching Aids & Lab Egpts Afc 2 .99 864 00
UGC Grants 6.39.624 00 h Guest/Visiting Faculty Alc 7.200 00
UGC Autonomous Grant 20.00 000 30 Capacity Building for Teachers 17.205.00

13.44.13.371 71




BRI, | T I N i B ST

So\A-\Ek / )
NC PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE | _AMOUNT -] AMOCUNT |
13,44 13 371 71 13 35.55 303 00
C DET Grant 518 089 00 J Expenditure on Meetings of Gov Body 8 Committees 73.511 00
a ICSSR Grant 3.15000 00 k Honoranum to the COE 80.000 0OC
e NCPUL Grant 50.0C0 OC I Library Equipment, Books/Journals Alc 99.99S Q0
f TNSCHE Grant 10.000 0C m UGC Travel Grant 187074 00
n Minor Research Projects 2.99,850 00
g N.S S Grants o ICSSR Seminars 3.67,281 00
Regqular Activities p NCPUL Seminar 113,594 00
2016 - 2017 (36,855.00 + 10,395.00) 47 250.00 q TNSCHE Seminar 11.242 00
2017 - 2018 43 50000 r Bank Charges (UG C ) 555.00
Special Camp s Bank Charges (Autonomous) 898 00
2016 - 2017 50,625 00 t Bank Charges (DS T ) 1,326.00
2017 - 2018 47,250 00 u Bank Charges (N.S S Regular Activities) 107.00
Total Grants 1.88,625 00 1.886.625 00 v FIST Maintenance & Repairs 5,900 00
i RRC Grant 3.500.00 Total 29,94,275.00 2994 27500
10 |N.S.S. Corpus Fund 3,905 00 14 NS S Grants
11 Bank Interest (N.S S Reguiar Activities) 881 00 a Reqular Activities
i Bank Interest (DBT/DST) 33500 2016 - 2017 65,959 00
13 [Bank Interest (UGC) 1£71100 2017 - 2018 66,150 00
14 |Bank Interest (UGC' Autonomous) 34,552 00 b Special Camp
15 |Transfer of Markers Pay 12.000 00 2016 - 2017 67,500.00
16 |Advances recovered 2017 - 2018 67.500.00
a HOD of Com (CA) 7.940 00 Tota! 2,67,109 00 2.67,109.00
b HOD of Bio - Technology 3,900.00
c HOD of History 2.060.00 C RRC Grant 3,506.00
d HOD of Com (F&A) 3,00,000.00 15 Advances sanctioned to
e HOD of B.B.A 3.296.00 a HOD of Tamil 9.150.00
f HCD of Commerce 12.000.00 b HOD of Bio - Chemistry 9.000.00
o IGNITE 32.050.00 c HOD of Urdu & Arabic 40,000.00
Total 3.61.246.00 3.61.246 00 d HOD of Chemistry 2,053 00
f HOD of Computer Application 2,00,000.00
g Director of Physical Education 8300
h Dawn Printograpix AC 60.000.00
| TAJ R O, System 70,000.00
17 |Amount contributed by the Management 26,64,532 00 Total 3.80,286.00 3.90.285.00
16 CLOSING BALANCES.
2 SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT
b Special Fees -
C Laboratory Fees -
d Medical Fees -
€ SAF -
f Calendar Fees 30,174 37
13,8581.964 71 _ ] 1272104730C |




| e o\ \E (h

_____PARTICULARSOF INCOME | _AMOUNT | AMOUNT SNO ____PARTICULARS OF INCOME | AMOUNT AR
g o 13.85.91.964 71 I _
q Magazine Fees
« " Library Fees -
| Total 30.174 37 Vot id
| Matricuiation and University Regn Fees
k General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits ]
| Approved Staff Salary Ac
m University Grants Commussion (C D ) Ac 8Y 644
i University Grants Commission (S B ) Ac 18342/
o UGC (Autonomous) Grants Account 26417300
p D ST Grants Account 17.302 00
¢ G DBT Grant Account 5:27.157 00
i Non-Saiary Ac 68.953 66
: NSS Account 5,623 00
i ; TOTAL S 13,85.91.964 71 | SIRE . . T T 13,85,91.964 71
CERTIFICATE
3 1 On behalf of the Management, | hereby certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under items 1 to 6 have been actually incurred and ne part of
§ trelates to scholarships or to articles for which a special grant is sanctionable under the Grant-in-aid Code
: 2 | herepy certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly stated and supported by proper voucners

SECRETARY AND CORRESPONDEN

i ol AN e e

B

4
#

A s S

R e R

[oRES »..."I




e e

P N e

ISLAMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), VANIYAMBADI
MAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 - 2019

. ARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO. PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. Rs o Rs Rs
i eount brought forward from last year 1 TEACHING STAFF
| Ut LCIAL REES ACCOUNT a Pay 6,79,36,550.00
_ (ol ees - b SPECIAL PAY 24 ,000.00
[* dwnatory Fees - c &:P: 33,15,000.00
Lientity Card - d DA 3,20,28,277.00
Modual b ees - e HRA 21,50,200.00
A - f MA 1,87,300.00
" alendar Fees 30174.37 Total 10,56,41,327 00 | 10,56.41.327 00
Magazine Fees =
Libiary Fees - 2 NON-TEACHING STAFF
ol 30,174 37 30,174.37 a PAY 1,21,37,200.00
b GP. -
Matnculation and niversity Regn. Fees 18,463.00 C DA 9,£4,570.00
tioneral Caution and Lab, Caution Deposits 1,71,664.00 d HRA 6,31,700.00
Approved Staff Salary Ac 4,855.00 e MA 1.20,300.00
Hvorsity Grants Commission (CD) Ac 89,699.68 f SPECIAL PAY 9,800.00
Lniversity Grants Commission (SB) Ac 1.83,427.00 Total 1,38,63,5670.00 1,38,53,570.00
Hie (Autonomous) Account 2,64,173.00 3 Arrears, etc.
b1 Grants Account 17,302.00 a Pay Arreers: Teaching Staf 2,15,15,566.00
bl Grant Account 527,157.00 b Pay Arrezrs:  Non - Teaching Staff 525,5633.00
Non Salary Ac 68,953.66 c SLS: Teaching Staff 7,94,993.00
N 5 Regular Activities Ac 5,523.00 d SLS: Nomn - Teaching Staff 3,48,319.00
Ine.me from Endowment 6,63,340.00 e Pongal Bunus/Exgratia 87,000.00
Buibscnptions and Donations - f Festival Advance ) 2 3,05,000.00
g TPF — e 90,79,213.00
AL TUAL RECEIPTS h Retired NTS: Pay Arrears
fuiion Fees 1,07,750.00 i Provisional Tax 2,70,500.00
Add Fine 8,430.00 RETIRENMIENT BENEFITS
e Refund 2,375.00 J DCRG: Teaching Staff 40,00,000.00
Total 1,13,805.00 1,13,805.00 k DCRG: Non - Teaching Staff -f
Apphication and Registration Fees 91,500.00 | Bl “"eaching Staffs 26,91,784 00
Matnculation and University Reg Fees 3,90,090.00 m LOPA: Teaching Staff 2.02,077.00
Adnission Fees 19,725.00 n SPFGS: " eaching Staff 35.574.00
e Refund 250.00 19,475.00 o} SPFGS. Non - Teaching Staff 14,201 00
| p Annexure C _ 1.23,789 00
o 26,59,701.71 15,94,88,446 00




#

-
)

-0 A \ &)
PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT
Rs. Rs Rs. Rs.
26,59,701 71 15,94,88,446.00
'L CIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Jeecral Fees 24.11,930 00 4 Unapproved Staff Salary 19,61,698.00
L ahoratory Fees 39,21,100.00 Approvec Staff Salary (Recovery) 75,003.00
mModical Fees 23,255.00 5 REPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
Al 39,780.00 a Furniture Repairs Ac -
¢ alendar Fees 1,98,995 00 b Ordinary Repairs and Upkeeps Ac 7.823.00
Maazine Fees 2,98.795.00 C Water Pumpset Repairs Ac -
Libnary Fees 6,30,595.00 Total 7,829.00 7.829.00
total 75,24,450.00 75,24 ,450.00
GIHANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT. 6 Continget Expenses - 6,63,112.00
Adviince Salary Grant 11,94,94,897 .00 7 Land Tax =
Itay Arrears . Teaching Staff 2.15,15,566.00 8 Endowment Expenses
t*ay Arrears . Non - Teaching Staff 5,25,633.00 a Endowment Maintenance 1,73,550.00
Hl 5 Teaching Staff 7.94,993.00 b Repair & Renovation Account -
Hl 5 Non - Teaching Staff 3,48,319.00 C Endowment Properiy Tax 1,24,590.00
1 otal 14,26,79,308.00 | 14,26,79,308.00 Total 9,61,252.00 9,61,252.00
9 Applicaticn and Registration Ac ’ 47 ,500.00
tialary Recovery (Approved Staff) 75,003.00 10 SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
Halary Recovery (Unapproved Staff) 1,87,376.00 a Special Fzes 32,60,216.00
Hungal Bonus/Exgratia 87,000.00 b Laboratory Fees 36,46,292.00
 entival Advance 3,05,000.00 C Medical Fees 15,640.00
1r 90,79;213.00 d SAF 39,500.00
Total 97,33,592.00 97,33,5692.00 e Calendar Fees 1,72,800.00
f Magazine Fees 4,00,000.00
RFTIREMENT BENEFITS g Library Fees 5,80,921.00
DCRG: Teaching Staff 40,00,000.00 Total 81,15,369.00 81,15,369.00
DCRG.  Non - Teaching Staff - 11 Matricula ion and University Registration 3,60,591.00
£ L Teaching Staff 26,91,784.00 12  |General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits 85,500.00
LOPA Teaching Staff 2,02,077.00 13 SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS
BI'F GS: Teaching Staff 35,574.00 a Backward Class Scholarship 12,07,786.00
BPFGS: Non - Teaching Staff 14.201.00 b Most Bacikward Class 9,12,652.00
c DNC Scholarship 3,803.00 .
Total 69,43.636 00 69,43,636.00 d Scheduled Caste Scholarship 13,46,360.00 4
Provisional Tax 2.70,500.00 e Scheduled Tribe Scholarship 3,77.550.00
f Scheduled Caste converted to Christianity 5,230.00
Total 38,53,381.00 38,53,381.00

16,98,11,187 71

17.49,56,569.00




DU—————

i
LR
b
i
]
1§

>

3/
., PARTICULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS Of EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
m Rs. Rs Rs
16,98,11.187.71
CHOLARSHIPS
[Hackwand Class Scholarship 12,07,786.00 14 UGC Grant
"Aual Backward Class 9,12,652.00 a Up-Gradation of Syllabus on Regular Basis 38,240.00
LING Scholarship 3,803.00 b Orientation & Re-Training of Teachers Alc 21,112.00
« heduled Caste Scholarship 13,46,360.00 c Redesigring Courses & Dev of Teaching/Learning Mat 42,750.00
i heduled Tribe Scholarship 3,77,550.00 d Workshoups and Seminars Alc 4.12,572.00
i heduled Caste converted to Christianity 5,230.00 e Examination Reforms A/c 50,000.00
Fotal 38,53,381.00 38,53,381.00 f Furniture for Office.Classrooms. Library & Laboratories,

Library Esuipments, Books/Journals 4,39,477.00
tianeral Caution and Lab. Caution Deposit 86,600.00 g Renovations and Repairs Alc 6,28,945.00
I ent,  Refund - h Extension Activities A/c 31,140.00

i Office Eqpt, Teaching Aids & Lab Eqgpts Alc 5,34,649 .00
86,600.00 86,600.00 J Guest Faculty A/c 17,600.00
tirants from Government Agencies k Capacity Building for Teachers 72,158.00
HGC Grants 1,22,000.00 _ Expenditure on Meetings ot Gov. Body & Committees 50,000.00
11GC Autonomous Grant 20,00,000.00 m Minor Research Projects 2,65,313.00
BT Grant - n ICSSR Scminars - 10,000.00
S T. Grant ) - o} NCPUL Seminar
[.SSR Grant £ 35,000.00 p TNSCHE Seminar
NCPUL Grant 50,000.00 q DST:. Books 50,308.00
INSCST 7,600.00 | - r DST: E - Learning 5,04,752.00
N S.S. Grants S DST: Mezintenance of Equipments 77,400.00
Itegular Activities 50,625.00 t ‘Maintenace & Repairs (FIST Lab.) 1,5600.00
tipecial Camp 49 ,500.00 u NBA Seninar 80,000.00
N S.S. Best Programme Officer Award 35,000.00 v TNSCST Students Project 7,500.00
National Biodiversity Authority 60,000.00 w Bank Cherges (U.G.C)) 163.00
RRC Grant 3,600.00 X Bank Cherges (Autonomous) 777.00
lotal Grants 24,13,125.00 24.13,125.00 y Bank Charges (D.S.T)) 334.00
z Bank Cherges (N.S.S. Regular Activities) 80.00
NS S. Corpus Fund 3,885.00 aa FIST: Mzintenance & Repairs
Hank Interest (N.S.S. Regular Activities) 1,378.00 Total 33,36,770.00
Hank Interest (DBT/DST) 15,419.00
Itank Interest (UGC) 6,604.00
lank Interest (UGC: Autonomous) 13,322.00
lransfer of Markers Pay 12,000.00

AMOLUIN I
A4Y
17,449 50 H649 00

33,36,770.00

-

17,62,16,901.71

17,82,93,339 00




i

LSS /\\ 4 \ \
Wi PAITCULARS OF INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT SNO PARTICULARS OF £ XI't NDII LI AtAC T
Rs Rs e
17.62,16 801.71
i# |Advancos rccovered 15 NSS Grants
4 [HOD of Arabic 40,000.00 a Regular Activities G TG ()
t HOD of Chemistry 2.000.00 b Spezial Camp (17 10 )
" HOD «f Commerce (C A) 2.00,000.00 s N S S Best Programme Officer Award
i |Director of Physical Education 83.00 Total
#  |Dawn Puntogrphics 60,000.00 16 RRC Grant
i Ta) IR O Systems 70,000.00 17 Advance amount paid tc HOD of B Com. (C A)
I 4 |Citizen Consumer Club 5,000.00 18 CLGSING BALANCES
| W |Dr 1 Abdul Jaffar Ali (DBT) 250.00
i Or H Abdul Jaffar Ali (NBA Seminar) 20,000.00 SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUNT
j  |HOD of Bio - Chemistry 9,000.00 a Special Fees 257 00
Total 4,06,333.00 4,06,333.00 b Laboratory Fees
e Medical Fees 5,290 00
¥ |Miscellaneous Receipts (IGNITE) 24.400.00 d SAF 280 00
5 Misceliancous Receipts (FIST) 10.€00.00 e Cal:ndar Fees 36469 A/
8 |[Sponsorship for UGC Autonomous Seminars 15,000.00 f Magazine Fees .
_ g Library Fees 19,674 00
18 |Amount contributed by the Management 23,83.234.00 Totul 1,209,970 3/ 120,070 &7
h  |Matriculation and Liniverdy Regn. Fees 47,063 00
i Ger.eral Caution and LabgCaution Deposits 172,764 00
i Apgroved Staff Selary A 607160
K University Grants Commission (C D.) Ac 10,663 64
| Uni-ersity Grants OoB.i-mm__os (S.B.) Ac 26,186 00
m UG (Autonomous) O?m_#m Account 6617100
n D.S.T. Grants Account ¥ 0. 866 00
o) DB Grant Account _ H.4068 00
p Nor -Salary Ac 1.08,370 606
q N.S.S. Account 10,706 00
TOTAL 17,90,66,368 71 TOTAL T 179066368 11
CERTIFICATE K
1. On behalf of the Management, | hereby certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under items 1 to 6 have been actually incurred and no part of
it relates to scholarships or to articles fcr which a special grant is sanctionable under the Grant-ir-aid Code
2. | hereby certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly staied and suppoerted by proper vouchers
y\ ] “o |\
_v@’_. . SECRETARY AND CORRESPONDENT
8l AMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONQMOUS) .mrwmm_z_m_.r)x:oo%mwvozomi [
._ﬁ VANIYAMBAD! - 2. NP2 :»:m,m : r.m.mw F (UTDHOMOUS) J f‘...%/ “




